1 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
Specifications are subject to change
COMPONENT DIMENSIONS (mm):
Type Case Size A max. B max. C max. D typ. E typ. F typ.
NIN-HK 0402 1.19 0.64 0.66 0.20 0.523 0.215
NIN-HJ 0603 1.80 1.12 1.02 0.38 0.76 0.33
NIN-HD 0805 2.29 1.68 1.55 0.51 1.27 0.50

INDUCTANCE
VALUE (nH)
FREQUENCY
(MHz) Q FACTOR
SRF
(MHz)
Minimum
Rated DC
Resistance
(ohms)
Rated DC
Current
(mA)
NIN-HK1N0STRF S 1.0 250 16@250MHz 7000 0.054 1360
NIN-HK2N0STRF S 2.0 250 19@250MHz 7000 0.084 1040
NIN-HK2N2STRF S 2.2 250 19@250MHz 7000 0.084 960
NIN-HK2N7STRF S 2.7 250 19@250MHz 7000 0.095 840
NIN-HK3N3STRF S 3.3 250 19@250MHz 7000 0.079 840
NIN-HK3N9STRF S 3.9 250 19@250MHz 6000 0.079 840
NIN-HK5N2JTRF J 5.2 250 20@250MHz 4800 0.120 640
NIN-HK5N6JTRF J 5.6 250 20@250MHz 4700 0.099 760
NIN-HK6N8JTRF J 6.8 250 20@250MHz 4800 0.099 680
NIN-HK8N2JTRF J 8.2 250 21@250MHz 4400 0.136 680
NIN-HK8N5JTRF J 8.5 250 24@250MHz 4400 0.150 680
NIN-HK9N0JTRF J 9.0 250 24@250MHz 3900 0.170 680
NIN-HK100JTRF J 10 250 21@250MHz 3900 0.240 480
NIN-HK120JTRF J 12 250 24@250MHz 3600 0.168 640
NIN-HK150JTRF J 15 250 24@250MHz 3300 0.204 560
NIN-HK180JTRF J 18 250 24@250MHz 3100 0.276 420
NIN-HK220JTRF J 22 250 24@250MHz 2800 0.360 400
NIN-HK270JTRF J 27 250 24@250MHz 2500 0.360 400
NIN-HK330JTRF J 33 250 24@250MHz 2400 0.450 400
NIN-HK360JTRF J 36 250 24@250MHz 2320 0.440 320
NIN-HK390JTRF J 39 250 25@250MHz 2100 0.660 200
NIN-HK430JTRF J 43 200 25@250MHz 2000 0.744 175
NIN-HK470JTRF J 47 200 20@250MHz 2100 0.792 175
NIN-HK560JTRF J 56 200 22@250MHz 1800 0.780 175
NIN-HK680JTRF J 68 200 22@250MHz 1600 0.912 150
NIN-HK SERIES                                                K-SIZE (0402)                             STANDARD VALUES
Wirewound Chip Inductors NIN-H Series
Note: Extended values, tolerances, and enhanced versions are available please contact NIC for more details.
3 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com

                                        E = 1206, A = 1210, B = 1812)
            Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Note: Extended values, tolerances, and enhanced versions are available please contact NIC for more details.
9 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
TYPE A B C W Carrier Type QTY/REEL
NIN-HK 0.67 ±0.05 0.66 ±0.05 1.20 ±0.05 8.0 ± 0.2 Punched 3,000
NIN-HJ 1.25 ±0.1 1.05 ±0.1 1.80 ±0.1 8.0 ± 0.2 Embossed 3,000
NIN-HD 1.60 ±0.1 1.25 ±0.1 2.50 ±0.1 8.0 ± 0.2 Embossed 2,000
NIN-HC 2.35 ±0.1 2.10 ±0.1 2.85 ±0.1 8.0 ± 0.2 Embossed 2,000
NIN-HE 2.40 ±0.1 1.90 max. 3.80 ±0.1 8.0 ± 0.2 Embossed 2,000
NIN-HA 2.96 ±0.1 2.80 max. 3.60 ±0.1 8.0 ± 0.2 Embossed 1,000
NIN-HB 3.61 ±0.1 3.81 max. 4.90 ±0.1 12.0 ± 0.2 Embossed 500
®
Specifications are subject to change
TAPE AND REEL DIMENSIONS (mm):
Wirewound Chip Inductors NIN-H Series
2.0
±0.5
60.0
±1.030.0
±0.2
10.0
±1.0
178
± 2.0
21.0
± 0.8
EMBOSSED PLASTIC CARRIER DIMENSIONS (mm)
W
1.5
4.0
±0.1
0.2
+0.5
B
C
A
1.5
4.0
±0.1
3.5
±0.05
2.0
±0.05
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for nic manufacturer: